FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. REYADA...

2003 DEC 17 PH 12: 09

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

s 16 PAID K) DEPUTY

A.P. No. Escrow No. 1221-05-001-042 801-2101502-KK/WDB

R.P.T.T.

\$0.00 #ろ

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jason W. Cain and Brennen W. Cain 1324 Tamzy Court

Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Cain

1324 Tamzy Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jason W. Cain, an unmarried man and Brennen W. Cain, an unmarried man together as joint tenants (who acquired title as: Jason W. Cain and Brennen W. Cain)

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Jason W. Cain, an unmarried man and Brennen W. Cain, an unmarried man together/as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 17, IN BLOCK B, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF PINENUT HILLS RANCH UNIT NO. 1, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 6, 1984, IN BOOK 1284, PAGE 738, AS DOCUMENT NO. 110990.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 12/03/2003

ADA		224	ΛE	001	043
A.P.N	ŧ. 1	ZZ 1	-05-	OOT-	·U42

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - continued

File No.: 801-2101502 (KK)

			Anna
			Jason W. Cain
			Racas
			Brennen W. Cain
STATE OF	NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF	CARSON CITY	:ss.)	
This instrume	nt was acknowledged b	efore me on	
lason W. Cain	by and Brennen W. Cain		
Jason VV. Cam	and bremen W. Cam		
	Notary Public		\ ` /
(My commission	- 4)	
	- Thackard	- 00 N	urpose
See c	icuscied	acep	_//
Cilyfoxin	ittached in Acknowl.	edgman	<i>†</i> \
	\ \		\ \
	\ \))
	7 / /		
			/ /
	_		
\) `	>	
	/ /	/	
1	/ /		

0599751

BK 1203PG07437

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

0 1 0 1 1 c	J.			()
State of Californ	. /	ss.		\ \ \
County of	Alamede			\ \
				\ \
Dea	nbou 5 2003 before safed Jason W.	- 11 2 /2 V	mskingell	Dalmer Achi
On MCCE	n belor 200's befor	e me, <u>(/ / C L< / C /</u> Name and Title o	of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Pr	ublic")
personally appe	Balled TOSON W.	Cain and BR	ENNEN W.	Cain of
herearrang appr		Name(s) of Signer(s)		
			/ known to me o me on the basis o	of antiafontons
		evidence	The On the Dasis (JI Sausiaciory
		Join a since		
			person(s) whose na	
			to the within ins	
	VICKI L. MCKINNEY	the same	ed to me that he/sher in his/her/their	
	Commission # 1407861	capacity(les	s), and that by	inc/hei/their
	Notary Public - California		on the instrument the	
	Alameda County My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 200		pon behalf of which uted the instrument.	the person(s)
	*******	acted, exec	died the listicitient.	
		WITNESS r	my hand and official s	eal.
		100	5 m	5/
		Luce	Signature of Notary Public	King-
/		11.110	c. Msk. r 1407861	1 news
/		CM H	1407 861	1/3/28
The same that the	mation below is not required by law	- OF HUMAL	7. 3	
,	fraudulent removal an	d reattachment of this form to and	other document.	
Description	of Attached Docume	ent A P on 16	1105-0	01-042
Description	, of Attaonion Docume	0		h
Title or Type of	of Document:	Bouzard 6	na Sake	3 Deich
Document Da	t t	· / /	Number of Pages	3 10d
Document Da	(B)			is one
Signer(s) Other	er Than Named Above:	/_/_		25 one
Capacity(ie	es) Claimed by Signer			
Sianaria Nam	er Than Named Above:es) Claimed by Signer e: Officer — Title(s): □ Limited □ General n-Fact or Conservator presenting:			
oidinal s Maui	ro			RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual				Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate	Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner —	Limited Li General			
☐ Trustee	PI AUL			1
☐ Guardian	or Conservator	•		
☐ Other:				
Signer Is Ber	oresentina:	_		
2.9.101101101	3			

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827